

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Marisa Moran Sullivan, 199 Upper Shad Road, Pound Ridge, New York as an at-large member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council, for the term January 21, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand and seal this 21st day of January, 2021.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

January 21, 2021

Ms. Marisa Moran Sullivan 199 Upper Shad Road Pound Ridge, NY 10576

Dear Ms. Sullivan.

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as an at-large member of the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council, effective today, Thursday, January 21, 2021, pursuant to the Laws of Westchester County §277.601. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Domestic Violence Council meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Office for Women at (914) 995-5972 for the date, place, and time of the Domestic Violence Council's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics. A financial disclosure form will be mailed to you under separate cover.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive

GL/wm

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators

Robin Schlaff, Director - Office for Women Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building 148 Martine Avenue White Plains, New York 10601

Email: ce@westchestergov.com Telephone: (914)995-2900

Marisa Moran Sullivan

199 Upper Shad Road, Pound Ridge, New York 10576

(914) 224-9238 · mini916@aol.com

December 23, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing to express my profound interest in joining the Westchester County Domestic Violence Council. I am a survivor of domestic violence and a passionate advocate for victims. I have a background of roles and experiences that contribute to my effective communication skills, empathy towards victims and for the pursuit of improved rights, services and resources on their behalf.

I have been a resident of Pound Ridge since 2004 and lived in Westchester County since 1967. I grew up in lower Westchester, graduating from Scarsdale High School. I received my undergraduate degree in Elementary Education from SUNY Cortland and received a Master's degree in Early Childhood Special Education from Teachers College, Columbia University. After teaching for 6 years, I moved to Northern Westchester where I raised my four children.

Currently, I am a peer support advocate for victims of domestic violence, providing resources, support and guidance to victims in need. I also volunteer with the Westchester County Domestic Violence High Risk Team, training police officers in municipalities across the county on how to identify and respond to signs of domestic violence. I also serve on the board of the New Dawn Family Resource Center, which provides and expands support for programs and services for victims of domestic abuse, sexual assault, elder abuse, and human trafficking in Northern Westchester. I also am a member of the Pound Ridge Police Reform Committee, recently formed in response to the Governor's Executive Order - New York State Police Reform and Reinvention Collaborative - calling for the formation of local committees to work with their police agency to update policing policies and practices.

I welcome the opportunity to further discuss my qualifications should you have any questions. Thank you for your consideration and I look forward to hearing from you.

Fondly,

Marisa Moran Sullivan

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	
I, Marisa Moran Sulliva do solemnly swear (or affi	firm) that I will support
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New	w York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Domes to Vicience C	in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. Date: 1 7 6 2071 - 2020 -	
Date: 1/26/2071 - 1/ausa 73/oan Vi	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26 day of Janvary, All Rolls	ammannamanna L. C. Comp.
(Signature) (Signature) (Print or Type Name)	OF NEW YORK ON STATE OF NEW YORK ON THE

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.

(Title of Official Administering Oath)